
 
 

 

 

 
Win: C. Maki ()
Loss: M. Zerr ()
HBP: J. Carlucci
PB: None
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 30   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Bethel (Minn.) 2 1 0 1 0 2 3 9 8 0
Wis.-Eau Claire 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 6 9

Bethel (Minn.) (5-1) -vs- Wis.-Eau Claire (6-2) 3/12/2021 at Eau Claire, Wis.

Bethel (Minn.) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Fauth rf 3 3 1 0 1 0 0
    A. Dabu rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Gemuenden cf 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
    I. Wilhelm cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
C. Maki p/dp 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
J. Axelberg ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
K. Stewart lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    O. Dubois lf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
H. Jones 2b/dp 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    R. Perkins p 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Gemuenden 1b 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
S. Hanzalik 1b/3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
    K. Bergman 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Hokanson 3b/2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
C. Botten dp/2b 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
C. Hokanson c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 9 8 5 2 5 8

2B: K. Hokanson (1)
SB: A. Fauth (2); J. Axelberg (1); K. Stewart (1); C. Botten (1)
HBP: J. Axelberg (1)

Wis.-Eau Claire 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. McEnery cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    S. Talley cf 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
M. Witt 1b 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
A. Place 2b/dp 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
M. Maruna rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
S. Erickson ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
B. Sillman lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    A. Tranter lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T. Nelson dp/2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    E. Decker pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
M. Zerr p 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    L. Luna c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    G. Stec pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Yute 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    H. Esterly ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
M. Krafcheck c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Carlucci p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Counard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 6 2 4 2 7

2B: M. Witt (1)
HR: M. Witt (1)
E: A. Place (2); S. Erickson (2); B. Sillman (2); M. Zerr (1); K. Yute
(2)

Bethel (Minn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Maki (W, ) 6.1 6 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 25 29 7 10 –
R. Perkins 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 –
Totals 6 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 0 26 30 7 11

Wis.-Eau Claire IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Zerr (L, ) 3.2 5 4 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 19 20 4 2 –
J. Carlucci 2.1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 9 11 4 3 –
J. Counard 1.0 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 1 –
Totals 8 9 2 2 5 1 0 1 0 35 38 9 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 1st BET UWE
H. Jones to dp. 0 0
C. Botten to 2b. 0 0
A. Fauth walked. 0 0
A. Gemuenden reached on a fielder's choice; A. Fauth advanced to second on an error by p. 0 0
C. Maki popped up to 3b; A. Gemuenden advanced to second; A. Fauth advanced to third. 0 0
J. Axelberg struck out looking. 0 0
K. Stewart reached first on an error by 2b; A. Gemuenden advanced to third; A. Fauth scored, unearned. 1 0
K. Stewart stole second. 1 0
H. Jones reached first on an error by 2b; K. Stewart advanced to third; A. Gemuenden scored, unearned. 2 0
S. Hanzalik struck out swinging. 2 0

Wis.-Eau Claire - Top of 1st BET UWE
M. McEnery grounded out to ss. 2 0
M. Witt grounded out to 2b. 2 0
A. Place walked. 2 0
M. Maruna flied out to lf. 2 0

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 2nd BET UWE
A. Place to dp. 2 0
T. Nelson to 2b. 2 0
K. Hokanson flied out to rf. 2 0
C. Botten singled, advanced to second on an error by lf, advanced to third. 2 0
A. Fauth popped up to 1b. 2 0
A. Gemuenden singled to center field, RBI; C. Botten scored. 3 0
C. Maki grounded out to 2b. 3 0

Wis.-Eau Claire - Top of 2nd BET UWE
S. Erickson flied out to rf. 3 0
B. Sillman grounded out to 2b. 3 0
T. Nelson singled to left field. 3 0
M. Zerr walked; T. Nelson advanced to second. 3 0
K. Yute grounded out to 2b. 3 0

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 3rd BET UWE
J. Axelberg singled to center field. 3 0
K. Stewart struck out looking. 3 0
H. Jones flied out to cf. 3 0
J. Axelberg stole second. 3 0
S. Hanzalik struck out swinging. 3 0

Wis.-Eau Claire - Top of 3rd BET UWE
M. McEnery out at first p to 2b. 3 0
M. Witt doubled to right center. 3 0
A. Place popped up to ss. 3 0
M. Maruna flied out to cf. 3 0

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 4th BET UWE
S. Talley to cf for M. McEnery. 3 0
K. Hokanson doubled, out at third rf to 2b to 3b. 3 0
C. Botten grounded out to p. 3 0



A. Fauth reached first on an error by ss. 3 0
A. Fauth stole second. 3 0
A. Gemuenden singled to right field, RBI; A. Fauth scored, unearned. 4 0
L. Luna to c for M. Zerr. 4 0
J. Carlucci to p for M. Krafcheck. 4 0
C. Maki flied out to cf. 4 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wis.-Eau Claire - Top of 4th BET UWE
S. Erickson struck out swinging. 4 0
B. Sillman grounded out to p. 4 0
T. Nelson grounded out to p. 4 0

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 5th BET UWE
J. Axelberg hit by pitch. 4 0
K. Stewart reached on a fielder's choice; J. Axelberg out at second 3b to 2b. 4 0
H. Jones walked; K. Stewart advanced to second. 4 0
H. Jones advanced to second; K. Stewart advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 0
S. Hanzalik popped up to c. 4 0
K. Hokanson popped up to 1b. 4 0

Wis.-Eau Claire - Top of 5th BET UWE
L. Luna grounded out to 1b unassisted. 4 0
K. Yute popped up to c. 4 0
S. Talley lined out to 1b. 4 0

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 6th BET UWE
C. Botten reached first on an error by 3b. 4 0
C. Botten stole second. 4 0
A. Fauth singled to third base, bunt; C. Botten advanced to third. 4 0
A. Fauth stole second. 4 0
A. Gemuenden grounded out to 2b, RBI; A. Fauth advanced to third; C. Botten scored, unearned. 5 0
C. Maki grounded out to 2b, RBI; A. Fauth scored. 6 0
J. Axelberg flied out to cf. 6 0

Wis.-Eau Claire - Top of 6th BET UWE
M. Witt homered to left center, RBI. 6 1
A. Place singled to right center. 6 1
M. Maruna struck out swinging. 6 1
S. Erickson flied out to cf. 6 1
B. Sillman grounded out to ss. 6 1

Bethel (Minn.) - Top of 7th BET UWE
J. Counard to p for J. Carlucci. 6 1
O. Dubois to lf for K. Stewart. 6 1
K. Gemuenden to 1b for S. Hanzalik. 6 1
O. Dubois singled to left field, advanced to second on an error by lf. 6 1
R. Perkins pinch hit for H. Jones. 6 1
A. Tranter to lf for B. Sillman. 6 1
R. Perkins reached first on an error by ss; O. Dubois advanced to third. 6 1
K. Gemuenden reached first on an error by 3b; R. Perkins advanced to third; O. Dubois scored, unearned. 7 1
A. Dabu to rf for A. Fauth. 7 1
K. Bergman to 3b for K. Hokanson. 7 1
K. Bergman grounded out to ss; K. Gemuenden advanced to second; R. Perkins scored, unearned. 8 1
C. Botten singled to center field, RBI; K. Gemuenden scored, unearned. 9 1



A. Dabu flied out to cf. 9 1
I. Wilhelm pinch hit for A. Gemuenden. 9 1
I. Wilhelm struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 9 1

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Wis.-Eau Claire - Top of 7th BET UWE
I. Wilhelm to cf. 9 1
R. Perkins to dp. 9 1
S. Hanzalik to 3b for K. Bergman. 9 1
K. Hokanson to 2b for C. Botten. 9 1
T. Nelson singled to center field. 9 1
E. Decker pinch ran for T. Nelson. 9 1
L. Luna singled to right field; E. Decker advanced to second. 9 1
G. Stec pinch ran for L. Luna. 9 1
H. Esterly pinch hit for K. Yute. 9 1
H. Esterly walked; G. Stec advanced to second; E. Decker advanced to third. 9 1
K. Yute to 3b for H. Esterly. 9 1
S. Talley reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; K. Yute out at second cf to 2b; G. Stec advanced to third; E.
Decker scored. 9 2
M. Witt walked; S. Talley advanced to second. 9 2
C. Maki to dp. 9 2
R. Perkins to p. 9 2
A. Place grounded out to 3b; S. Talley out at third 3b unassisted. 9 2


